TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chemence Medical Products, Inc.		12/19/2008	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Abbott Laboratories	
Street Address:	100 Abbott Park Road	
City:	Abbott Park	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60064	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3313314	GLUTURE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)935-6552

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 847-937-5121

Email: trademarks@abbott.com

Correspondent Name: Elisa M. Valenzona

Address Line 1: 100 Abbott Park Road

Address Line 4: Abbott Park, ILLINOIS 60064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T55369
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elisa M. Valenzona
Signature:	/emv/
Date:	04/02/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003966 FRAME: 0110

00 331331

900130918

Total Attachments: 2

source=GLUTURE Assignment#page1.tif source=GLUTURE Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003966 FRAME: 0111

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made effective as of December , 2008, from Chemence Medical Products, Inc., an Ohio corporation with a place of business at 185 Bluegrass Valley Parkway, Suite 100, Alpharetta, Georgia 30005 ("Chemence"), and Abbott Laboratories, an Illinois corporation with a place of business at 100 Abbott Park Road, Abbott Park, Illinois 60064 ("Abbott").

WHEREAS, Chemence is the owner of the trademark GLUTURE, Registration Number 3313314, registered with the United States Patent & Trademark Office on October 16, 2007, for use in connection with "medical adhesives for binding wounds" (the "Trademark"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby in connection with the goods on which the Trademark is used.

WHEREAS, Chemence desires to assign to Abbott all of its worldwide rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademark.

Now, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Chemence hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to Abbott all of Chemence's right, title, and interest of whatever kind in and to the Trademark, together with (a) the goodwill of the business relating to the goods associated with the trademark for which the Trademark is used; (b) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to Chemence with respect to the Trademark, including without limitation, damages, and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the Trademark; and (c) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the Trademark. Chemence further covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in Abbott full right, title, and interest in to the Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Chemence has duly executed and delivered this Assignment, as of the day and year first above written.

CHEMENCE MEDICAL PRODUCTS, INC.

Title: Secretar

TRADEMARK REEL: 003966 FRAME: 0112

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of OHIO)
County of GEAUGA)

On DECEMBER 19, 2008 before me, JOAN C. BENDER, Notary Public, personally appeared ROBERT D. WILSON, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Signature of Notary Public

RECORDED: 04/02/2009

ADAN C. MENDER

Lampy Fracto - State of Otio

My Consultation States Dec. 17, 2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 003966 FRAME: 0113